Mohegan Sun

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
June 25 - July 1

Gaming Revenues

June 2007
Month-to-Date

July 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$40,578,319.26
$37,045,387.39
$0.00

$0.00
$3,532,931.87
$1,943,112.53
$1,589,819.34

1,203

$69,302,127.98

$63,477,015.99

$350,707.47

$5,474,404.52

$3,010,922.49

$2,463,482.03
2,231

$73,995,237.25
$67,438,433.55
$624,089.57
$0.00
$5,932,714.13
$3,262,992.77
$2,669,721.36
2,735

$171,751,837.73
$156,783,342.38
$0.00

$0.00
$14,968,495.35
$8,232,672.44
$6,735,822.91

$293,336,599.67
$267,981,369.98
$1,547,800.26
$23,807,429.43
$13,094,086.19
$10,713,343.24

$300,270,365.11
$272,887,165.88
$2,291,314.06
$0.00
$25,091,885.17
$13,800,536.84
$11,291,348.33

$7,794,876.34
$7,131,565.32
$0.00

$0.00
$663,311.02
$364,821.06
$298,489.96

$13,856,777.28
$12,739,010.56
$144,226.74
$973,539.98
$535,446.99
$438,092.99

$15,119,623.58
$13,687,474.92
$187,602.80
$0.00
$1,244,545.86
$684,500.22
$560,045.64

$911,946,147.89
$826,073,565.42
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$86,065,324.50
$47,335,928.48
$38,729,396.03

$1,566,896,164.55
$1,427,286,509.42
$4,263,015.89
$135,346,639.24
$74,440,651.58
$60,905,987.66

$1,437,938,743.09
$1,302,563,854.35
$6,823,153.49
$10,579.57
$128,562,314.82
$70,709,273.15
$57,853,041.67

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque Isle

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Week of
June 25 - July 1

Gaming Revenues

June 2007
Month-to-Date

July 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$33,805,419.04

$30,597,706.26

$87,177.45

$3,120,535.33

$1,716,294.43

$1,404,240.90
2,000

$54,729,707.12

$50,381,278.12

$0.00

$4,348,429.00

$2,391,635.95

$1,956,793.05
1,738

$272,410,810.65
$248,939,821.31
$1,061,974.49
$0.00
$22,409,014.85
$12,324,958.17
$10,084,056.68
9,907

$146,867,020.45
$132,886,211.48
$296,363.66
$13,684,445.31
$7,526,444.92
$6,158,000.39

$167,257,764.39
$153,851,601.53
$0.00
$13,406,162.86
$7,373,389.57
$6,032,773.29

$1,079,483,587.35
$984,389,691.25
$4,135,477.98
$0.00
$90,958,418.12
$50,027,129.97
$40,931,288.15

$6,096,986.15
$5,788,000.11
$10,622.84
$298,363.20
$164,099.76
$134,263.44

$10,367,567.78
$9,610,668.29
$0.00
$756,899.49
$416,294.72
$340,604.77

$53,235,831.13
$48,956,719.20
$342,452.38
$0.00
$3,936,659.55
$2,165,162.75
$1,771,496.80

$683,797,476.55
$620,131,949.93
$854,497.91
$62,811,028.71
$34,546,065.79
$28,264,962.92

$177,625,332.17
$163,462,269.82
$0.00
$14,163,062.35
$7,789,684.29
$6,373,378.06

$4,778,203,864.25
$4,339,518,148.94
$11,947,077.29
$209,731.60
$426,948,369.62
$234,821,603.29
$192,126,766.33

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



