

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	June 2007	July 2007 Month-to Date	2007
Mahagan Cun	June 25 - July 1	Month-to-Date	Month-to Date	Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	\$40 E70 240 26	\$474 754 007 70	\$7.704.076.24	P011 046 147 90
Wagers	\$40,578,319.26	\$171,751,837.73	\$7,794,876.34	\$911,946,147.89
Payouts	\$37,045,387.39	\$156,783,342.38	\$7,131,565.32	\$826,073,565.42
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,532,931.87	\$14,968,495.35	\$663,311.02	\$86,065,324.50
Tax (55%)	\$1,943,112.53	\$8,232,672.44	\$364,821.06	\$47,335,928.48
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,589,819.34	\$6,735,822.91	\$298,489.96	\$38,729,396.03
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203			
Philadelphia Park				
Wagers	\$69,302,127.98	\$293,336,599.67	\$13,856,777.28	\$1,566,896,164.55
Payouts	\$63,477,015.99	\$267,981,369.98	\$12,739,010.56	\$1,427,286,509.42
Promotional Plays	\$350,707.47	\$1,547,800.26	\$144,226.74	\$4,263,015.89
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,474,404.52	\$23,807,429.43	\$973,539.98	\$135,346,639.24
	\$3,474,404.32	\$13,094,086.19	\$535,446.99	\$74,440,651.58
Tax (55%)	' ' '	' ' '	' '	' ' '
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,463,482.03	\$10,713,343.24	\$438,092.99	\$60,905,987.66
Authorized Slot Machines	2,231			
Harrah's Chester Downs				
Wagers	\$73,995,237.25	\$300,270,365.11	\$15,119,623.58	\$1,437,938,743.09
Payouts	\$67,438,433.55	\$272,887,165.88	\$13,687,474.92	\$1,302,563,854.35
Promotional Plays	\$624,089.57	\$2,291,314.06	\$187,602.80	\$6,823,153.49
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,579.57
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,932,714.13	\$25,091,885.17	\$1,244,545.86	\$128,562,314.82
Tax (55%)	\$3,262,992.77	\$13,800,536.84	\$684,500.22	\$70,709,273.15
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,669,721.36	\$11,291,348.33	\$560,045.64	\$57,853,041.67
Authorized Slot Machines	2,735	· / - /	*	+- //- ···

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 25 - July 1	June 2007 Month-to-Date	July 2007 Month-to Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle				
Wagers	\$33,805,419.04	\$146,867,020.45	\$6,096,986.15	\$683,797,476.55
Payouts	\$30,597,706.26	\$132,886,211.48	\$5,788,000.11	\$620,131,949.93
Promotional Plays	\$87,177.45	\$296,363.66	\$10,622.84	\$854,497.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,120,535.33	\$13,684,445.31	\$298,363.20	\$62,811,028.71
Tax (55%)	\$1,716,294.43	\$7,526,444.92	\$164,099.76	\$34,546,065.79
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,404,240.90	\$6,158,000.39	\$134,263.44	\$28,264,962.92
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000			
The Meadows				
Wagers	\$54,729,707.12	\$167,257,764.39	\$10,367,567.78	\$177,625,332.17
Payouts	\$50,381,278.12	\$153,851,601.53	\$9,610,668.29	\$163,462,269.82
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,348,429.00	\$13,406,162.86	\$756,899.49	\$14,163,062.35
Tax (55%)	\$2,391,635.95	\$7,373,389.57	\$416,294.72	\$7,789,684.29
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,956,793.05	\$6,032,773.29	\$340,604.77	\$6,373,378.06
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738			
<u>Total</u>				
Wagers	\$272,410,810.65	\$1,079,483,587.35	\$53,235,831.13	\$4,778,203,864.25
Payouts	\$248,939,821.31	\$984,389,691.25	\$48,956,719.20	\$4,339,518,148.94
Promotional Plays	\$1,061,974.49	\$4,135,477.98	\$342,452.38	\$11,947,077.29
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$209,731.60
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$22,409,014.85	\$90,958,418.12	\$3,936,659.55	\$426,948,369.62
Tax (55%)	\$12,324,958.17	\$50,027,129.97	\$2,165,162.75	\$234,821,603.29
Operator Share (45%)	\$10,084,056.68	\$40,931,288.15	\$1,771,496.80	\$192,126,766.33
Authorized Slot Machines	9,907			

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.